Tender value: - Add 10% fo r Five ~ear maintenance = Rs 4,09,000.00 

Total ~ Rs 45,02.000.00 
(Rupees Forty-Five Lakhs Two T housand) on ly 

Group No. II Work component - Rs 2,24,57,000.00 

Add 10% for Five Xear maintenance = Rs 22,45,000.00 

Total ~ Rs 2,47,02,000.00 
(Rupees Two Crores Forty-Seven Lakhs Two Thousand) only 

(iii) Nature of Group No. 1 E/w MBT, Li ned Drains, Un lined Dra ins, Retai ning Walls, 

works: - Breast Walls and Cross drains (HP culverts) Ch 0.00-357.00 m 
Group No. 11 Elw MBT, Lined Drai ns, Unl ined Drains, Retaining 

Walls, Breast Walls and Cross drains (HP culverts) eh